Citation: C. Patrignani et al. (Particle Data Group), Chin. Phys. C, 40, 100001 (2016)
ω(782) IG (JPC ) = 0−(1 −−)
ω(782) MASSω(782) MASSω(782) MASSω(782) MASS
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
782.65±0.12 OUR AVERAGE782.65±0.12 OUR AVERAGE782.65±0.12 OUR AVERAGE782.65±0.12 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.9. See the ideogram below.
783.20±0.13±0.16 18680 AKHMETSHIN 05 CMD2 0.60-1.38 e+ e− →
π0 γ
782.68±0.09±0.04 11200 1 AKHMETSHIN 04 CMD2 e+ e− → π+π−π0
782.79±0.08±0.09 1.2M 2 ACHASOV 03D RVUE 0.44–2.00 e+ e− →

WEIDENAUER 93 ASTE 1.5
AMSLER 93B CBAR 10.3
AMSLER 94C CBAR
AMSLER 94C CBAR
WURZINGER 95 SPEC
ACHASOV 03D RVUE 1.4
AKHMETSHIN 04 CMD2 0.1
AKHMETSHIN 05 CMD2 7.2
χ2
      22.0
(Confidence Level = 0.0012)
781 782 783 784 785
ω(782) mass (MeV)
ω(782) WIDTHω(782) WIDTHω(782) WIDTHω(782) WIDTH
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
8.49±0.08 OUR AVERAGE8.49±0.08 OUR AVERAGE8.49±0.08 OUR AVERAGE8.49±0.08 OUR AVERAGE
8.68±0.23±0.10 11200 1 AKHMETSHIN 04 CMD2 e+ e− → π+π−π0
8.68±0.04±0.15 1.2M 2 ACHASOV 03D RVUE 0.44–2.00 e+ e− →
π+π−π0
8.2 ±0.3 19500 WURZINGER 95 SPEC 1.33 pd → 3Heω

/Γtotal Γ9/Γ × Γ1/ΓΓ
(
e+ e−
)
/Γtotal × Γ
(
π
+
π
−
π
0
)
/Γtotal Γ9/Γ × Γ1/Γ
VALUE (units 10−5) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
6.49±0.11 OUR FIT6.49±0.11 OUR FIT6.49±0.11 OUR FIT6.49±0.11 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.3.
6.38±0.10 OUR AVERAGE6.38±0.10 OUR AVERAGE6.38±0.10 OUR AVERAGE6.38±0.10 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
6.24±0.11±0.08 11.2k 1 AKHMETSHIN 04 CMD2 e+ e− → π+π−π0
6.70±0.06±0.27 AUBERT,B 04N BABR 10.6 e+ e− →
π+π−π0 γ
6.74±0.04±0.24 1.2M 2,3 ACHASOV 03D RVUE 0.44–2.00 e+ e− →

0
γ
)
/Γtotal Γ9/Γ × Γ2/ΓΓ
(
e+ e−
)
/Γtotal × Γ
(
π
0
γ
)
/Γtotal Γ9/Γ × Γ2/Γ
VALUE (units 10−6) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
6.02±0.20 OUR FIT6.02±0.20 OUR FIT6.02±0.20 OUR FIT6.02±0.20 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.9.
6.45±0.17 OUR AVERAGE6.45±0.17 OUR AVERAGE6.45±0.17 OUR AVERAGE6.45±0.17 OUR AVERAGE
6.47±0.14±0.39 18680 AKHMETSHIN 05 CMD2 0.60-1.38 e+ e− → π0γ
6.50±0.11±0.20 36500 1 ACHASOV 03 SND 0.60–0.97 e+ e− →
π0γ
6.34±0.21±0.21 10625 2 DOLINSKY 89 ND e+ e− → π0γ

)
/Γtotal × Γ
(
ηγ
)
/Γtotal Γ9/Γ × Γ5/ΓΓ
(
e+ e−
)
/Γtotal × Γ
(
ηγ
)
/Γtotal Γ9/Γ × Γ5/Γ
VALUE (units 10−8) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
3.32±0.28 OUR FIT3.32±0.28 OUR FIT3.32±0.28 OUR FIT3.32±0.28 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
3.18±0.28 OUR AVERAGE3.18±0.28 OUR AVERAGE3.18±0.28 OUR AVERAGE3.18±0.28 OUR AVERAGE
3.10±0.31±0.11 33k 1 ACHASOV 07B SND 0.6–1.38 e+ e− → ηγ
3.17+1.85
−1.31±0.21 17.4k 2 AKHMETSHIN 05 CMD2 0.60-1.38 e+ e− → ηγ
3.41±0.52±0.21 23k 3,4 AKHMETSHIN 01B CMD2 e+ e− → ηγ

π
0
γ
)
/Γ
(
π
+
π
−
π
0
)
Γ2/Γ1
VALUE (units 10−2) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
9.28±0.31 OUR FIT9.28±0.31 OUR FIT9.28±0.31 OUR FIT9.28±0.31 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 2.3.
9.05±0.27 OUR AVERAGE9.05±0.27 OUR AVERAGE9.05±0.27 OUR AVERAGE9.05±0.27 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.8.
8.97±0.16 AMBROSINO 08G KLOE e+ e− → π+π−2π0, 2π0 γ
9.94±0.36±0.38 1 AULCHENKO 00A SND e+ e− → π+π−2π0, 2π0 γ
8.4 ±1.3 KEYNE 76 CNTR π− p → ωn
10.9 ±2.5 BENAKSAS 72C OSPK e+ e− → π0γ

/Γtotal Γ3/Γ
See also Γ
(
π+π−
)
/Γ
(
π+π−π0)
.
VALUE (units 10−2) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1.53+0.11
−0.13 OUR FIT1.53+0.11
−0.13 OUR FIT1.53+0.11
−0.13 OUR FIT1.53+0.11
−0.13 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
1.49±0.13 OUR AVERAGE1.49±0.13 OUR AVERAGE1.49±0.13 OUR AVERAGE1.49±0.13 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.3. See the ideogram below.
1.46±0.12±0.02 900k 1 AKHMETSHIN 07 e+ e− → π+π−
1.30±0.24±0.05 11.2k 2 AKHMETSHIN 04 CMD2 e+ e− → π+π−
2.38+1.77
−0.90±0.18 5.4k 3 ACHASOV 02E SND 1.1–1.38 e+ e− →

(
π
+
π
−
π
0
)
Γ3/Γ1
See also Γ
(
π+π−
)
/Γtotal.
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.0172±0.0014 OUR FIT0.0172±0.0014 OUR FIT0.0172±0.0014 OUR FIT0.0172±0.0014 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
0.026 ±0.005 OUR AVERAGE0.026 ±0.005 OUR AVERAGE0.026 ±0.005 OUR AVERAGE0.026 ±0.005 OUR AVERAGE
0.021 +0.028
−0.009
1,2 RATCLIFF 72 ASPK 15 π− p → n2π
0.028 ±0.006 1 BEHREND 71 ASPK Photoproduction

)
/Γtotal (Γ2+Γ4)/ΓΓ
(
neutrals
)
/Γtotal (Γ2+Γ4)/ΓΓ
(
neutrals
)
/Γtotal (Γ2+Γ4)/ΓΓ
(
neutrals
)
/Γtotal (Γ2+Γ4)/Γ
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.091±0.006 OUR FIT0.091±0.006 OUR FIT0.091±0.006 OUR FIT0.091±0.006 OUR FIT
0.081±0.011 OUR AVERAGE0.081±0.011 OUR AVERAGE0.081±0.011 OUR AVERAGE0.081±0.011 OUR AVERAGE
0.075±0.025 BIZZARRI 71 HBC 0.0 pp
0.079±0.019 DEINET 69B OSPK 1.5 π− p
0.084±0.015 BOLLINI 68C CNTR 2.1 π− p
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

(Γ2+Γ4)/Γ1Γ
(
neutrals
)
/Γ
(
π
+
π
−
π
0
)
(Γ2+Γ4)/Γ1
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.102±0.008 OUR FIT0.102±0.008 OUR FIT0.102±0.008 OUR FIT0.102±0.008 OUR FIT
0.103+0.011
−0.010 OUR AVERAGE0.103+0.011
−0.010 OUR AVERAGE0.103+0.011
−0.010 OUR AVERAGE0.103+0.011
−0.010 OUR AVERAGE
0.15 ±0.04 46 AGUILAR-... 72B HBC 3.9,4.6 K− p

)
/Γ
(
charged particles
)
(Γ2+Γ4)/(Γ1+Γ3)Γ
(
neutrals
)
/Γ
(
charged particles
)
(Γ2+Γ4)/(Γ1+Γ3)
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.100±0.008 OUR FIT0.100±0.008 OUR FIT0.100±0.008 OUR FIT0.100±0.008 OUR FIT
0.124±0.0210.124±0.0210.124±0.0210.124±0.021 FELDMAN 67C OSPK 1.2 π− p
Citation: C. Patrignani et al. (Particle Data Group), Chin. Phys. C, 40, 100001 (2016)
Γ
(
ηγ
)
/Γtotal Γ5/ΓΓ
(
ηγ
)
/Γtotal Γ5/ΓΓ
(
ηγ
)
/Γtotal Γ5/ΓΓ
(
ηγ
)
/Γtotal Γ5/Γ
VALUE (units 10−4) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
4.6 ±0.4 OUR FIT4.6 ±0.4 OUR FIT4.6 ±0.4 OUR FIT4.6 ±0.4 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
6.3 ±1.3 OUR AVERAGE6.3 ±1.3 OUR AVERAGE6.3 ±1.3 OUR AVERAGE6.3 ±1.3 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
6.6 ±1.7 1 ABELE 97E CBAR 0.0 pp → 5γ
8.3 ±2.1 ALDE 93 GAM2 38π− p → ωn
3.0 +2.5
−1.8

π
0 e+ e−
)
/Γtotal Γ6/ΓΓ
(
π
0 e+ e−
)
/Γtotal Γ6/ΓΓ
(
π
0 e+ e−
)
/Γtotal Γ6/Γ
VALUE (units 10−4) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
7.7 ±0.6 OUR FIT7.7 ±0.6 OUR FIT7.7 ±0.6 OUR FIT7.7 ±0.6 OUR FIT
7.7 ±0.6 OUR AVERAGE7.7 ±0.6 OUR AVERAGE7.7 ±0.6 OUR AVERAGE7.7 ±0.6 OUR AVERAGE
7.61±0.53±0.64 ACHASOV 08 SND 0.36–0.97 e+ e− → π0 e+ e−
8.19±0.71±0.62 AKHMETSHIN 05A CMD2 0.72-0.84 e+ e−
5.9 ±1.9 43 DOLINSKY 88 ND e+ e− → π0 e+ e−

+
µ
−
)
/Γtotal Γ7/ΓΓ
(
π
0
µ
+
µ
−
)
/Γtotal Γ7/Γ
VALUE (units 10−4) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1.3 ±0.4 OUR FIT1.3 ±0.4 OUR FIT1.3 ±0.4 OUR FIT1.3 ±0.4 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 2.1.
1.3 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE1.3 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE1.3 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE1.3 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 2.1.
1.72±0.25±0.14 3k ARNALDI 09 NA60 158A In−In collisions
0.96±0.23 DZHELYADIN 81B CNTR 25–33 π− p → ωn
Γ
(

)
/Γtotal Γ9/ΓΓ
(
e+ e−
)
/Γtotal Γ9/ΓΓ
(
e+ e−
)
/Γtotal Γ9/ΓΓ
(
e+ e−
)
/Γtotal Γ9/Γ
VALUE (units 10−4) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.728±0.014 OUR FIT0.728±0.014 OUR FIT0.728±0.014 OUR FIT0.728±0.014 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.3.
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
0.700±0.016 11200 1,2 AKHMETSHIN 04 CMD2 e+ e− → π+π−π0
0.752±0.004±0.024 1.2M 2,3 ACHASOV 03D RVUE 0.44–2.00 e+ e− →
π+π−π0

0
π
0
γ
)
/Γtotal Γ13/ΓΓ
(
π
0
π
0
γ
)
/Γtotal Γ13/Γ
VALUE (units 10−5) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
6.6±1.1 OUR FIT6.6±1.1 OUR FIT6.6±1.1 OUR FIT6.6±1.1 OUR FIT
6.5±1.2 OUR AVERAGE6.5±1.2 OUR AVERAGE6.5±1.2 OUR AVERAGE6.5±1.2 OUR AVERAGE
6.4+2.4
−2.0±0.8 190 1 AKHMETSHIN 04B CMD2 0.6–0.97 e+ e− → π0π0γ
6.6+1.4
−1.3±0.6 295 ACHASOV 02F SND 0.36–0.97 e+ e− →